GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
DEPARTMENT OF SCHOOL EDUCATION & LITERACY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 204
TO BE ANSWERED ON 30.11.2015

Literacy in Tribal Areas

t204. SHRI ASHOK MAHADEORAO NETE:
Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the total number of illiterate persons particularly in tribal areas of the country including Gadchiroli-Chimur of Maharashtra, State/UT-wise;

(b) the details of the total number of persons made literate through National Literacy Mission till date particularly in the tribal areas including Gadchiroli-Chimur of Maharashtra during the last three years, State/UT-wise; and

(c) the details of the amount spent by the Government in this regard during the said period,
State/UT-wise?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
(SMT. SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI)

(a) State/UT-wise total number of illiterate persons in the 7+ age group, as per the Census
2011, in 109 Scheduled Tribe Special Focused Districts (ST population more than 25 %) and Gadchiroli & Chandrapur (including Chimur sub-division) districts is at Annexure-1.

(b) Details of total number of persons made literate under Saakshar Bharat, the new variant of National Literacy Mission in ST Special Focused Districts including Gadchiroli District (Chandrapur is not a Saakshar Bharat District) during last three years & current year is also at

Annexure-l.

(c) A statement indicating State/UT-wise release of central share under Saakshar Bharat programme during the last three years and current year is at Annexure-I1.
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Annexure-|

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) & (b) OF THE LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 204 FOR 30.11.2015 ASKED BY SHRI ASHOK
MAHADEORAO NETE REGARDING “LITERACY IN TRIBAL AREAS”.

State/UT-wise total number of illiterate persons in the 7+ age group, as per the Census 2011, and number of persons made literate under Saakshar Bharat programme during the last three years and current year in 109 Scheduled Tribe Special Focused Districts (ST population more than 25 %) and Gadchiroli & Chandrapur (including Chimur sub-division) districts

Sl State /UT District No. of | Total number of persons made
No. (ST Population illiterate | literate under Saakshar Bharat
25% and above) persons | Programme (SBP)
2012-13 | 2013-14 | 2014-15 | 2015-16

1 Arunachal East Kameng 25,615 | 1,563 | 1,856 1,157 | 1,166

Pradesh
2 East Siang 23,683 | 1,185 | 3,173 2,542 847
3 Lower Subansiri 18,653 | 1,233 | 2,368 1,274 750
4 Papum Pare 30,355 | Not covered under SBP
5 Tawang 18,116 76| 1,762 2,457 | 1,498
6 Tirap 43,956 319 | 1,419 1,078 | 3,207
7 Upper Siang 12,137 435 326 223 534
8 Upper Subansiri 25,695 0| 1,978 2,736 575
9 West Siang 32,673 | 1,339 | 2,266 2,508 | 1,051
10 Assam North Cachar Hills 40,815 | Not covered under SBP

(Dima Hasao)

11 Karbi Anglong 2,47,418 0 0 7,304 786
12 Chhattisgarh | Bastar 545,623 | 4,901 | 31,793 | 12,044 | 6,528
13 Bilaspur 6,59,234 | 12,707 | 51,575 | 29,529 | 54,677
14 Dantewara 2,62,764 | 4,388 | 17,902 7,517 | 4,225
15 Jashpur 2,33,988 | 5,857 | 31,444 | 21,000 | 12,035
16 Kanker 1,92,800 | 14,584 | 18,273 | 11561 | 1,712
17 Korba 2,85,865 | 16,988 | 45,982 | 14,145 | 7,374
18 Kowardha 2,66,455 0 0 0| 17683
19 Sarguja 7,91,500 0| 27,834 | 54,142 | 28,663
20 Dadra & Dadra & Nagar 69,584 | 15,686 57 0 0

Nagar Haveli | Haveli
21 Gujarat Dahod 7,05,117 | 5,527 | 11,025 7,505 | 5,445
22 Dangs 46,580 0| 4,715 2,304 | 1,313
23 Narmada 1,41,838 | 3,730 | 6,081 1,707 591
24 Panchmahals 5,88,660 | 1,055 | 10,601 7,864 | 9,438
25 Vadodara 7,72,735 | Not covered under SBP
26 Valsad 3,19,582 | Not covered under SBP
27 Himachal Kinnaur 15,176 | Not covered under SBP

Pradesh
28 Lahaul & Spiti 6,594 | Not covered under SBP
29 Jammu & Kargil 34,638 0 0 0 0

Kashmir
30 Leh (Laddakh) 27,701 0 0 0 0
31 Poonch 1,30,437 0 0 0 0


Sl State /UT District No. of | Total number of persons made
No. (ST Population illiterate | literate under Saakshar Bharat
25% and above) persons | Programme (SBP)
2012-13 | 2013-14 | 2014-15 | 2015-16
32 Rajouri 1,70,035 0 0 0 0
33 Jharkhand Dumka 4,29,584 0] 2,291 4,976 | 1,833
34 East Singhbhum 4,89,594 0 0 0 0
35 Godda 4,67,248 740 245 145 | 1,837
36 Gumla 2,91,846 0 0 0 0
37 Lohardagga 1,24,434 | 1,338 | 1,097 2,587 | 1,096
38 Pakur 3,69,918 | 1,174 | 2,556 3,760 | 2,551
39 Sahebganj 4,45,349 0| 1,231 0| 1,559
40 West Singhbhum 5,13,284 0] 1,211 1,748 | 1,325
41 Madhya Anoop Pur 2,06,571 0 0 0 0
Pradesh
42 Barwani 5,70,656 0 0 6,082 | 6,784
43 Betul 4,24,160 0 0 8,858 | 6,666
44 Dhar 7,48,506 0 0| 13,982 | 10,161
45 Dindori 2,13,990 0 0 4,947 | 3,781
46 East Nimar 3,70,306 0 0 3,978 | 3,362
(Khandawa)
47 Harda 1,33,724 0 0 231 951
48 Jhabua 4,61,098 0 36 9,314 | 18,458
49 Mandla 2,99,680 0 0 9,283 | 11,916
50 Ratlam 4,10,835 0 0 8,187 | 8,062
51 Shahdol 3,02,063 0 0| 10,028 | 8,818
52 Sheopur 2,43,197 0 0 1,149 | 1,345
53 Sidhi 3,31,720 0 0 6,586 | 7,069
54 Umaria 1,84,672 0 0 2265 | 2704
55 Vidisha 3,60,566 0 0 3797 | 2670
56 West Nimer 5,86,822 0 40| 13,239 | 6,891
(Khargone)
57 Maharashtra | Dhule 4,83,439 | Not covered under SBP
58 Nandurbar 501,564 | 7,344 | 8,592 8,136 | 4,083
59 Manipur Chandel 36,693 0 0 1,799 717
60 Churachandpur 40,763 | Not covered under SBP
61 Senapati 1,51,336 0 0 796 | 3,484
62 Tamenglong 36,338 0 0 1,984 370
63 Ukhrul 29,756 | Not covered under SBP
64 Meghalaya East Garo Hills 67,699 | Not covered under SBP
65 East Khasi Hills 1,08,837 | Not covered under SBP
66 Jaintia Hills 1,16,686 | Not covered under SBP
67 Ri Bhoi 50,119 | Not covered under SBP
68 South Garo Hills 32,363 0 0 0 489
69 West Garo Hills 1,72,075 0 0 6,560 | 6,814
70 West Khasi Hills 65,569 | Not covered under SBP
71 Mizoram Aizawal 7,357 | Not covered under SBP
72 Champhai 4,298 | Not covered under SBP
73 Kolasib 4,578 | Not covered under SBP


Sl State /UT District No. of | Total number of persons made
No. (ST Population illiterate | literate under Saakshar Bharat
25% and above) persons | Programme (SBP)

2012-13 | 2013-14 | 2014-15 | 2015-16
74 Lawngtlai 32,550 | Not covered under SBP
75 Lunglei 15,189 | Not covered under SBP
76 Mamit 10,678 | Not covered under SBP
77 Saiha 4,688 | Not covered under SBP

(chhimtuipui)

78 Serchhip 1,162 | Not covered under SBP
79 Nagaland Dimapur 49,876 | Not covered under SBP
80 Kiphire 18,061 0] 0] 2,716] 1,882
81 Kohima 34,213 | Not covered under SBP
82 Longleng 11,515 0| 0] 889| 805
83 Mokokchung 14,592 | Not covered under SBP
84 Mon 90,292 0] 0] 3757| 3,628
85 Peren 17,600 | Not covered under SBP
86 Phek 29,773 | Not covered under SBP
87 Tuensang 43,295 0] 0] 6106] 4,197
88 Wokha 17,997 | Not covered under SBP
89 Zunheboto 17,783 | Not covered under SBP
90 Odisha Bolangir 5,05,417 | 11,666 537 6,600 | 12,301
91 Debgarh 74,784 0 0 0 0
92 Gajapati 2,28,296 0 0 0| 1,616
93 Kalahandi 5,52,263 | 12,275 | 11,329 3,729 | 10,721
94 Kandhamal 2,23,615 0 0 0 0
95 Keonjhar 4,89,812 0 0 0 0
96 Koraput 5,86,431 0 0 0 0
97 Malkangiri 2,59,394 0 0 0| 1,482
98 Mayurbhan;j 7,98,507 0 0 0 0
99 Nawarangpur 5,42,656 0 0 0| 2,268
100 Nuapada 2,22,655 0 0 0 890
101 Rayagada 4,11,654 0 0 0 0
102 Sundergarh 4,87,955| 6,412 | 8,769 7,650 | 16,490
103 | Rajasthan Banswara 6,42,859 | 31,470 | 45,328 | 49,287 | 22,792
104 Dungarpur 4,64,722 | 30,497 | 34,923 | 31,405 | 16,331
105 Sawai Madhopur 3,92,615 | 17,357 | 16,608 | 17,238 | 7,314
106 Udaipur 9,77,241 | 25,915 | 97,142 | 75,152 | 33,921
107 Sikkim North 8,582 | 1,211 435 129 124
108 | Telangana Khammam 8,85,214 | 40,410 | 45,591 | 38,554 | 29,867
109 | Tripura Dhalai 46,002 0| 3,085 1,614 0
110* | Maharashtra | Gadchiroli 2,44,305 | 10,955 | 20,593 6,882 | 4,602
111* Chandrapur 3,94,376 | Not covered under SBP

* Gadchiroli and Chandrapur (including Chimur sub-division) of Maharashtra are not ST Special Focused Districts (SFD).


Annexure-11

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (c) OF THE LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 204 FOR 30.11.2015 ASKED BY SHRI ASHOK
MAHADEORAO NETE REGARDING “LITERACY IN TRIBAL AREAS”.

State/UT-wise Central share released under Saakshar Bharat programme

(Rs. in lakh)

Sl 2015-16
No. | State/ UT 2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 (as on 4.11.2015)
1 Andhra Pradesh 11605.83 6921.76 3432 1950
2 Arunachal Pradesh 0 1417.84 | 1224.73 0
3 Assam 0 1620 913.5 1319.76
4 Bihar 703.88 6226.09 4788 0
5 Chhasttisgarh 9347.2 1875 2250 0
6 D&N Haveli 0 0 0 0
7 Gujarat 925.12 0 0 0
8 Haryana 0 0| 2546.35 0
9 Himachal Pradesh 269.84 0 156 0
10 | Jammu & Kashmir 0 0 0 0
11 | Jharkhand 2581.46 0 0 1837.5
12 Karnataka 4011.44 1575.19 750 780
13 | Madhya Pradesh 0 0 2496 0
14 | Maharashtra 0 0 3375 0
15 | Manipur 0 274.48 122.76 0
16 | Meghalaya 0 0 0 0
17 | Nagaland 327.1 198 256.47 0
18 | Odisha 1512.12 228.16 0 0
19 | Punjab 0 0 0 0
20 | Rajasthan 0 4017 | 3215.54 0
21 | Sikkim 0 66.8 0 0
22 | Tamil Nadu 1375.04 2597.4 0 1209

Not in Not in

23 | Telangana existance existance 3432 1725
24 | Tripura 123.82 0 0 0
25 | Uttar Pradesh 0 0 3978 7800
26 Uttarakhand 547.53 1563.12 781.88 624
27 | West Bengal 2952.05 72.13 916.5 780
Total 36282.43 28652.97 | 34634.73 18025.26


	(c) A statement indicating State/UT-wise release of central share under Saakshar Bharat programme during the last three years and current year is at Annexure-II.

